MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - November 17, 2025 - Race 8
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000
OR LESS IN 2024 - 2025. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since October 17 Allowed 2 Ibs.
(Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). ( C)

Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $17,600

Plus: $1,000 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $18,600

Value of Race: $17,600 1st $10,560, 2nd $3,520, 3rd $1,760, 4th $880, 5th $352, 6th $176, 7th $176, 8th $176
Weather: Cloudy, 40° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Absolute Miracle (Fernandez, Victor)
Fast N Happy (Bowen, Rocco)

Chess Not Checkers (Bracho, Jose)
Princessofthenorth (Martinez, Miguel)
Mali Bali (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
Big Ginger (Diaz, Angel)

Perfectly Wicked (Parker, Deshawn)
Not Today (Greenidge, Elijah)

Fractional Times: 22.84 47.02 59.68

Split Times:

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

(24:18) (12:66) (12:97)
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126 L
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119 Lb
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Final Time: 1:12.65
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Breeder: Pope McLean, Marc McLean, Pope McLeanJr. & Taproot Bloodstock, LLC
Owner: Danielle Agnello
Trainer: Skerrett, Jeffrey

Total WPS Pool: $21,448

Pgm Horse

7  Absolute Miracle

4 Fast N Happy
2 Chess Not Checkers

Trainers:

Win Place  Show
3.60 2.80 2.10
6.20 3.80

3.60

Wager Type

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3
$0.50 Pick 4

$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot

$0.50 Pick 5

Winning Numbers

4-7

7-4
7-4-2
7-4-2-1

2/6-4-7 (3 correct)
2/7/10-2/6-2/4-7 (4 correct)
1-1-2/7/10-2/6-2/4-7 (6

correct)

1-2/7/10-2/6-2/4-7 (5

correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

7.00
16.40
17.40
50.07

4.65
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160.22
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Fin
21 3/4

4ll2
53 12

71 1/2

Absolute Miracle, Chestnut Filly, by Audible out of Speightlass, by Speightstown. Foaled Mar 03, 2021 in Kentucky.

Pgm Horse Name

Fast N Happy

Mali Bali
Big Ginger
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Not Today

7  Absolute Miracle

Chess Not Checkers
Princessofthenorth

Perfectly Wicked

Start
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1/4
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45 1/2
78

56
1Head
811
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1/2

2Head
51 3/4
41 1/4
7414
62 1/4
1Head
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Str
12
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Fin
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333/4
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gl334
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3 - Ray, Kevin

Owners:

LLC; 6 - Fletcher's Racing Stable; 3 - Radiant Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ABSOLUTE MIRACLE stalked in the three path, loomed up to bid passing the quarter, took the lead at the top of the lane, drew clear passing the eighth

pole, and held firm. FAST N HAPPY raced off the pace in the three path, was roused passing the three-eighths pole, swung out to the five path at the top of
the stretch, and ran on for place. CHESS NOT CHECKERS tracked in the two path, was roused along the inside midway around the turn, angled out to the
four path at the top of the lane, and kept on for show. PRINCESSOFTHENORTH was wellback along the inside, driven around the turn, tipped out to the
four path entering the stretch, and passed tired foes. MALI BALI chased in the four path, was driven around the turn, got floated out to the six path at the top
of the lane, but made no closing bid. BIG GINGER dueled for the lead in the two path, was roused between foes midway around the turn, but yielded in the
stretch. PERFECTLY WICKED trailed in the four path early and never threatened. NOT TODAY vied for the lead inside but gave way in the stretch.

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Handle: $10,396
Handle: $558,516
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Odds

0.80*
6.30
13.50
22.20
7.30
3.00
27.30
26.10

Pool
4,670
18,785
14,918
9,306
12,428
26,255
1,502

16,235

Comments

bid 3p 1/4, clear 1/8
off pace 3-5p, ran on
ins3/8,4p str, kept on
ins turn, 4p stretch
chased 4-6path, no bid
duel2p, btwn turn, yld
trailed 4p, no threat
vied inside, gave way

Carryover

721

7 - Skerrett, Jeffrey; 4 - Alonso, Fernando; 2 - Radosevich, Jeffrey; 1 - Urieta, Johanna; 8 - Morales, Saul; 5 - Calderon, Ivan; 6 - Fletcher, Kevin;

7 -Danielle Agnello; 4 -Vernon Obermeier; 2 -Paul Woosley; 1 - Urieta's Racing Stable; 8 - N and E Racing Stables; 5 - Valls Thoroughbreds
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